## PUBLIC HEARING 2022-2023 UVALDE COUNTY BUDGET AND SALARY FUND

Pursuant to Local Government Code Section 111.075, this serves as notice that the Uvalde County Commissioners Court will conduct a public hearing to consider and act upon adoption of the Uvalde County 2022-2023 Budget and Salary Fund.

Said hearing time and date: 10:00 am

Monday, August 22, 2022

Said hearing location: Uvalde County Commissioners Courtroom

Third Floor, Courthouse Building

100 N. Getty Street. Uvalde, Texas 78801

Persons planning to participate in the public hearing via Zoom should contact the Uvalde County Judge Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada at 830-278-3216 no later than 4 pm on Thursday prior to the meeting.

The meeting will be livestreamed on YouTube:

https://youtube.com/channel/UCvLuRwo3D1nPON0tgzXbQw